FasTest, Inc.    1646 Terrace Drive    Roseville, MN 55113    Support: (800) 444-2373    Fax: (651) 645-7390    www.fastestinc.com2
IntroductIon
FasTest is a dedicated and innovative developer of advanced
connection tools that are easier, safer and more reliable while
dramatically lowering your operating costs. Since 1985 FasTest
is recognized for having proven, dependable refrigeration process
connectors with industry leading designs for superior performance for
industry leading manufacturers.

e
Fn L - 042  041 - -
FasMate Part number Key
Model
Fn = connects to internal threads
FX = connects to external threads
Actuation Method
L =  Squeeze lever
V = Thumb valve
P = Pneumatic pilot
termination thread Profile (Female Media Port)
021 = 1/8” NPT
041 = 1/4” NPT
061 = 3/8” NPT
081 = 1/2” NPT
Special options
Blank = None
Seal Material
Blank = Buna N
V = Viton
E = EPDM
notes:
Part Number Keys are to assist in IDENTIFICATION ONLY.
Verify new part numbers with factory; some configurations are not possible.
connector thread Profile (Male)
022 = 1/8” NPT
042 = 1/4” NPT
062 = 3/8” NPT
082 = 1/2” NPT
026 = 1/8” BSPP
046 = 1/4” BSPP
066 = 3/8” BSPP
086 = 1/2” BSPP
044 = - 4 SAE
054 = - 5 SAE
064 = - 6 SAE
084 = - 8 SAE
108 = M10 x 1.0
128 = M12 x 1.5
148 = M14 x 1.5
168 = M18 x 1.5
208 = M20 x 1.5
228 = M22 x 1.5
- Connects to internal threads
- Connects to external threads

c
dim
d
dim
e
dim
 L
Max.
Flow Ø
Housing
Materials
Seal
Material
Main Seals
Package (5)
JXL0-0250 0.250”
Vacuum
to
1000
7.27
(184.7)
3.42
(86.9)
1.13
(28.8)
4.22
(107.2)
1/8”
NPT
0.85
(21.6)
0.24
(6.0)
Aluminum,
Stainless Steel
and Delrin
Neoprene
SXL0-0250
JXL0-0312 0.312” SXL0-0312
JXL0-0375 0.375” SXL0-0375
JXL0-0500 0.500” SXL0-0500
JXL1-0625 0.625”
7.27
(184.7)
3.42
(86.9)
1.62
(41.2)
4.22
(107.2)
1/4”
NPT
0.85
(21.6)
0.27
(6.8)
SXL0-0625
JXL1-0750 0.750” SXL0-0750
JXL1-0875 0.875” SXL0-0875
* Pressure rating based on metal test piece not exceeding 30 Rockwell C hardness.  As a general guideline, surface must be 5 micro inches
  or greater.  Surfaces less than 5 micro inches not recommended.
- Connects to Internal Tubes - Connects to External Tubes
note: Dimensions are in inches (mm).

 twistMate® - threaded connectors
MIt H - 04 2 04 1 X -
tWIStMAte PArt nuMBer Key
Model
Met - Mechanical external thread
MIt - Mechanical Internal thread
optional configurations
Blank = Standard
C = For curved surfaces
H = High pressure
Special options
Blank = None
PT = For thin walled pipe threads
termination type
1 = Female NPT
2 = Male NPT
3 = Female SAE, O-ring Boss
4 = Male SAE O-ring Boss
5 = Female BSPP
5T = Female BSPT
6 = Male BSPP
6T = Male BSPT
7 = Female metric
8 = Male metric
9 = Female SAE 37º flare
0 = Male SAE 37º flare
A = Female SAE 45º flare
connector configuration
Blank = Swivel style
X = Non-Swivel connector
connector type
1 = Female NPT
2 = Male NPT
3 = Female SAE, O-ring Boss
4 = Male SAE O-ring Boss
5 = Female BSPP
5T = Female BSPT
6 = Male BSPP
6T = Male BSPT
7 = Female metric
8 = Male metric
9 = Female SAE 37º flare
0 = Male SAE 37º flare
A = Female SAE 45º flare
notes:
Part Number Keys are to assist in IDENTIFICATION ONLY.
Verify new part numbers with factory; some configurations are not possible.
Seal Material
Blank = Standard seal (see individual part numbers)
B = Buna-N
E = EPDM
N = Neoprene
S = Silicone
U = Urethane
V = Viton
connector nPt
Size BSPP/t SAe Metric
02 . . . . . . . . . 1/8 - - - -
03 . . . . . . . . . - - 3/8-24 - -
04 . . . . . . . . . 1/4 7/16-20 - -
05 . . . . . . . . . - - 1/2-20 - -
06 . . . . . . . . . 3/8 9/16-18 or 5/8-18 - -
08 . . . . . . . . . 1/2 3/4-16 - -
10 . . . . . . . . . - - 7/8-14 M10 x 1
12 . . . . . . . . . 3/4 1 1/16-12 M12 x 1
14 . . . . . . . . . - - 1 3/16-12 M14 x 1
16 . . . . . . . . . .1 1 5/16-12 M16 x 1
18 . . . . . . . . . - - - - M18 x 1.5
20 . . . . . . . . .1-1/4 1 5/8-12 M20 x 1.5
22 . . . . . . . . . - - - - M22 x 1.5
24 . . . . . . . . .1-1/2 1 7/8-12 - -
32 . . . . . . . . . .2 - - - -
40 . . . . . . . . .2-1/2 - - - -
48 . . . . . . . . . .3 - - - -
64 . . . . . . . . . .4 - - - -
termination Size  nPt SAe
02 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1/8 - -
04 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1/4 7/16-20
06 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3/8 9/16-18
08 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1/2 3/4-16
10 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . - - 7/8-14
12 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3/4 1 1/16-12
16 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 - -
20 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-1/4 - -
24 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-1/2 - -
C = Cap
P = Plug
- Connects to Internal Threads - Connects to External Threads
 twistMate® - threaded connectors